<u> </u>	6-16-2000	5-30-co	SBIB!	
		Patent	& Trademark Office	
The Last Carrier Sale Correspondence of Entente a	1 0 1 3 8 2 2 4 1	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vincent KUBERT and	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party		
John R. PINCHIN and	Address: P. O	. Вох 780929		
Staven CURTIS .do though name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()		tian, FL 32978-0929		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
(X) Assignment	() Mergo	r		
	nt () Chance			
$\mathbf{R} = \mathbf{R} + \mathbf{R}$				
V	ril 21, 2000			
Assiriana name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes	(X) No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number this document is being illed together with a new A. Patent application No.(s)				
09/524,679				
Additional	numbers actached? ()Yes	(X) No		
). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Richard K. Warther, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer,</u>	[X] Enclosed			
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.				
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u>	deposit ad	ccount.		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Accou	int Number:		
Tity: Orlando	01-0484			
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: 32802	_	al extension and/or fee tional fee for claims is	-	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	2		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached copy is	1			
	1////			
Richard K. Warther Name of Person Signing	Signatur		<u>22, 2000</u> ate	
Total number of pages including c	•		t: [4]	
06/15/2000 ASCOTT 00000132 09524679	over sheer, area	Simerics and documen	U. [T]	
1 FC 521 300 °C (P)				

PATENT REEL: 010846 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VINCENT KUBERT of Melbourne, Florida, and JOHN R. PINCHIN of Palm Bay, Florida, and STEVEN CURTIS of Amherst, New Hampshire, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in METHOD FOR CORRECTING ARTICLES OF MAIL AND ARTICLE OF MAIL PRODUCED THEREBY, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 13, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 09/524,679; and

WHEREAS, **PROFOLD**, **INC.**, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the

PATENT REEL: 010846 FRAME: 0774 full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 day of 4pril , 2000.

VINCENT KUBERT

State of Florida : : ss
County of Indian River

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **VINCENT KUBERT**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My commission expires:



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2000.
' \ \
all -
JOHN R. PINCHIN
State of Florida :
County of Indian River
On this 21 day of $9pril$, 2000,
pefore me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, JOHN R.
PINCHIN, to me personally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
set forth.
SHARON MORSE MY COMMISSION # CC 717493 EXPIRES: March 26, 2002 Notary Public
SEAL 1-900-1-NOTARY Fig. Notary Service & Bonding Co. My commission expires:
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand
and seal this 21 day of $4pr/l$, 2000.
J. J
STEVEN CURTIS
State of Florida: : ss. County of Indian River.
County of Indian River
On this 21 day of Apr/l , 2000,
pefore me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, STEVEN
CURTIS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
hna
Notary Public
SEA SHARON MORSE MY COMMISSION # CC 717493 EXPIRES: March 26, 2002

3

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 010846 FRAME: 0776